Incident Date Report Number

10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/14/2023

RMP23-002396

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
2707 ROHLWING RD
4000 E FRONTAGE RD

LIBRARY RD / KIRCHOFF
RD

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:4724 ARBOR

DR

2765 ALGONQUIN RD
MEACHAM RD /
WOODCLIFF CT

1470 GOLF RD

3477 ALGONQUIN RD
1353 PLUM GROVE RD
APPROX LOC:5601
CARRIAGEWAY DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2810 OWL
LN

2810 OWL LN

3 SCARBOROUGH ON
OXFORD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3215 ALGONQUIN RD
2458 ASHLAND AVE

3 KENSINGTON ON
OXFORD

3600 BERDNICK ST

Incident

LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
MOTORIST ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
SPECIAL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
PUBLIC SERVICE

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

PARKING COMPLAINT
ALARM

HAZARD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

MOTORIST ASSIST

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

10/16/2023 9:39:42 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/14/2023

10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023

10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023
10/14/2023

RMP23-002397

RMP23-002398

RMP23-002399

4487 HOOVER ST
1460 GOLF RD

2406 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR
GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE

RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

0 BLK ARBOR DR
800 ROHLWING RD
1460 GOLF RD

0 BLK SHADY CT
4726 ARBOR DR
2902 CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC: 4025
ALGONQUIN RD

4704 ARBOR DR
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
4718 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 3600
KIRCHOFF RD

CODE 2

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

MAN WITH GUN

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
DISPUTE

PARKING COMPLAINT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PUBLIC SERVICE
PREMISES CHECK

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/16/2023 9:39:42 AM
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