



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/14/2023		2707 ROHLWING RD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		4000 E FRONTAGE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		LIBRARY RD / KIRCHOFF RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		APPROX LOC:4724 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2023		2765 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		MEACHAM RD / WOODCLIFF CT	SPECIAL	
10/14/2023		1470 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/14/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		1353 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		APPROX LOC:5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/14/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2023		APPROX LOC:2810 OWL LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2023		2810 OWL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/14/2023	RMP23-002396	3 SCARBOROUGH ON OXFORD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/14/2023		3215 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		2458 ASHLAND AVE	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		3 KENSINGTON ON OXFORD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		3600 BERDNICK ST	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/14/2023		4487 HOOVER ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2023		1460 GOLF RD	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023	RMP23-002397	2406 ALGONQUIN RD	MAN WITH GUN	CITATION ISSUED
10/14/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/14/2023		2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/14/2023	RMP23-002398	GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2023		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		800 ROHLWING RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		1460 GOLF RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		0 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/14/2023		2902 CAMPBELL ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
10/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 4025 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023		4704 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/14/2023		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/14/2023	RMP23-002399	4718 ARBOR DR	CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/14/2023		APPROX LOC: 3600 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER